g\%\?g@ Denver City Council
U f& y Agenda
(B

SSEALG

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, November 9, 2022

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

22-1429 Amends a contract with Clayton Early Learning by adding $48,654 for
a new total of $2,199,784 for cost-of-living adjustments (COLA) and quality
improvement activities for the Head Start and Early Head Start services
provided to children and their families in Council Districts 3, 7, 8 and 11. No
change to contract duration (MOEAI-202262466-00/ MOEAI-202264770-01).

Analyst Anne Wallace

22-1431 Amends a contract with Empowerment Program, Inc. by adding
$403,160 for a new total of $1,458,138 and one year for a new end date of
6-30-2023 to continue diverting people with behavioral health issues into
intensive case management in lieu of arrest for low level crimes as part of the
Law Enforcement Assisted Diversion (LEAD) Program, citywide
(ENVHL-202158938/ ENVHL-202264538).

Analyst Anne Wallace

Page 1


http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22496
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22498

